PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6091713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEAN QUADERER	03/24/2020
ERIN WHITE	03/23/2020
KEITH NOVAK	03/20/2020
BLAKE SYNNESTVEDT	05/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEPHYROS, INC.
Street Address:	160 MCLEAN DRIVE
City:	ROMEO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15569533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com **Correspondent Name: BRYAN S. LEMANSKI**

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE. 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001.463US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. LEMANSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Lemanski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=QUADERERDecAssignment_1001_463US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0020 506044999

source=NOVAKDecAssignment_1001_463US#page1.tif source=WHITEDeclaration&Assignment_1001_463US#page1.tif source=WHITEDeclaration&Assignment_1001_463US#page2.tif source=SYNNESTVEDTDecAssignment_1004_463US#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0021

Title of Invention: MEMBERS FOR SEALING, BAFFLING, OR REINFORCING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/569,533 filed on October 26, 2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Dean Quaderer 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065 Nationality: US

Zephyros, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/569,533 filed on October 26, 2017, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US2016/029800, filed April 28, 2016; 62/154,778, filed April 30, 2015 and 62/270,663, filed December 22, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's	N. =	2 Leud	l	Reside	nce:	Romeo, MI 48065
Signature:j	Dean Que	- coecaci aderer	ш	Post 0	ffice Address	: 160 McLean Drive
Date:	3/24/	2020				Romeo, Mi 48065
	-1-4					

SUBSC	CRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT	
1. Jennifer Owad	<u>lever</u>	
Whose full post office address is: _	2760 St. Regis Way AnnAlbor MI 48105 Street, City, Postal Code, Country	
Make oath and say that I was perso to be the Inventor named in the atta Signed at 27555.4	onally present and did see <u>Dean Ounderer</u> who is personally known on ached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.	or identified to me
On this 29 day of w	20 20 1	

Subscribing Witness

Title of Invention: MEMBERS FOR SEALING, BAFFLING, OR REINFORCING

As the below named inventor. I hereby declare that

This declaration is directed to

C. The attached application, or

The United States Application Number of PCT international Application Number 1976 (1978) and professor 20 2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignes or its designes to insert here the application member and filing date).

The applies denoted application was made or authorized to be made by me

Lipplieve that Lam an original membror an original post membror of a dismost membror in the approach.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful face statement made in the declaration is purchable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by the or impresented of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Doby (\$1,00), the

ASSIGNOR: hereby self-assign and transfer to

Kerth Novak 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MJ 48065

Nationality US

ASSIGNEE:

Zeobyros, inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065

State or Country of Formation, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNET the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any trees contract relating at 1,750 to their professional plant of improvements which are discussed in the above elements. apply all of 15 500 533 flood on College 26, 2017, participantly authorized Applying of the application resolved and large table, and deep the reports come proving in the United States of any Experience of any low PCTALS 2018/02/2010 About April 28, 2010, 62/154,776, filed April 30, 2015, and 62/770-860, filed December 27, 2015 the entire right, site and interest in each sold. application are also hereby sold, applyind and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done sol, and, in and to all Latters Patent to be about the and execution to the above effected appropriate or any continuation continuation and all these continues or substitute thereof, and as to offers patent any mission or in assumption thereof, resisting any and all notes to use for past damages. ASSIGNOR heavy covered that reasonyment, sale agreement a encontrasse has been a will be neather a retaining which would confid with this assignment. ASSICNOR further coverient that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent tage and department relative to the free for and such others. Peters are now because and acceptable to ASS CNCR and will result us to the same or any mediatrical displace or proceeding related the do and will promptly execute and deliver to ASS/AME or its regal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, down, maintain, issue and enforce said United States applying and exercise and particular Parent Wich Pay to Proceedings decreased a compact the purpose thems.

		×
		*

Wasidanca:

Promeo MI 48065

Post Office Address:

160 McLean Drive Romeo MI 48065

4.ca N 4842 US A

Citizenship:

Oate:

UESCRIEMG WITHESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

Whose full post office address is:

Make cath and say that I was personally present and did seed. who is personally known or identified to the to be the inventor paried in the attached assignment, duty sign and execute the Surrect at: 99.67.000

Control 20th Asset 1000

Title of Invention: MEMBERS FOR SEALING, BAFFLING, OR REINFORCING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/569,533 filed on October 26, 2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Erin White 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065 Nationality: US

ASSIGNEE:

Zephyros, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/569,533 filed on October 26, 2017, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US2016/029800, filed April 28, 2016; 62/154,778, filed April 30, 2015 and 62/270,663, filed December 22, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Inventor's Signature:	Erin Myles	Residence:	Romeo, MI 48065
Oigilataro.	Erin White	Post Office Address	
Date:	3/23/2020		Romeo, MI 48065
Citizenship:	United States of America		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN A	SSIGNMENT
_{I,} Teri J V	Vhite		
Whose full post	office address is: 2144 Cove Road, Wales Street, City, Postal Code, C	s, MI 48027	
Make oath and s	say that I was personally present and did see Erir	า White _{wh}	no is personally known or

Signed at: L&L Products Inc., USA 160 McLean Drive, Romeo MI 48065

On this 23 day of

to be the inventor named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Subscribing Witness

PATENT REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0024

who is personally known or identified to me

PATENT REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0025

Title of invention: MEMBERS FOR SEALING, BAFFLING, OR REINFORCING

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

The United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 15/569,533 filed on October 26, 2017 (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date).

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Inventor's

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Blake Synnestvedt 160 McLean Drive Romeo, Mi 48065 Nationality: US

Zephyros, Inc. 160 McLean Drive Romeo, MI 48065

Residence:

State or Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the above-referenced application 15/569,533 filed on October 26, 2017, (and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority in the United States or in any foreign countries, in and to PCT/US2016/029800, filed April 28, 2016, 62/154,778, filed April 30, 2015 and 62/270,663, filed December 22, 2015 (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	Man Softman of the	T. Comments	
	Biake Synnestyedt	Post Office Address:	160 McLean Drive
Date:	5/5/20		Romeo, MI 48065
Citizenship:	US		
		DAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
15059	mk, Oceb		
Whose full post of	office address is: 160 McLea.	n, Romeo, Ki.	48065
	Street, City, Postal C		
to be the inventor	ay that I was personally present and did ser r named in the attached assignment, duly s ドクかいとりょんし	e Blake Synnestvectwo is ign and execute the same for the purpo	personally known or identified to makes therein stated.
On this 🥰	m day of May 2	0,20	

bscribing Witness

PATENT

Romeo, MI 48065

REEL: 052572 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 05/05/2020